30/06/2012 ( 151) 151   ( 1,318,485) 1,318,485

-60 basis +60 basis -17.19% 17.19%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 358) 358   ( 1,218,587) 1,218,587

-60 basis +60 basis -19.18% 19.18%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 2) 2   ( 27,664) 27,664

-60 basis +60 basis -19.25% 19.25%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 6) 6   ( 34,931) 34,931

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

FirstChoice Growth

Interest rate risk Price risk

FirstChoice Balanced

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

FirstChoice Moderate

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 142

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -23.30% 23.30%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 7,522) 7,522

-60 basis +60 basis -23.28% 23.28%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 9,603) 9,603

-60 basis +60 basis -21.48% 21.48%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 163) 163   ( 376,103) 376,103

-60 basis +60 basis -21.43% 21.43%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 101) 101   ( 492,113) 492,113

-60 basis +60 basis -3.70% 3.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 2) 2   ( 1,999) 1,999

-60 basis +60 basis -3.60% 3.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 5) 5   ( 1,780) 1,780

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

FirstChoice Fixed Interest

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

FirstChoice Geared Growth Plus

Interest rate risk Price risk

FirstChoice High Growth

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 143

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

[…]

points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 -   -   ( 481) 481

-60 basis +60 basis -2.93% 2.93%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 984) 984

-60 basis +60 basis -2.85% 2.85%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 952) 952

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Diversified Fixed Interest

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Aberdeen Australian Fixed Income

Interest rate risk Price risk

Colonial First State Cash

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 152

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -2.31% 2.31%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 609) 609

-60 basis +60 basis -2.25% 2.25%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 725) 725

-60 basis +60 basis -3.70% 3.70%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 708) 708   ( 217,798) 217,798

-60 basis +60 basis -3.60% 3.60%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 84) 84   ( 67,239) 67,239

-60 basis +60 basis -5.90% 5.90%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 1,022) 1,022

-60 basis +60 basis -5.85% 5.85%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 810) 810

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Macquarie Income Opportunities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

UBS Diversified Fixed Interest Fund

Interest rate risk Price risk

Colonial First State Global Credit Income

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 153

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -3.70% 3.70%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 3) 3   ( 4,458) 4,458

-60 basis +60 basis -2.15% 2.15%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 34) 34   ( 43,963) 43,963

-60 basis +60 basis -2.10% 2.10%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 45) 45   ( 33,236) 33,236

-60 basis +60 basis -2.15% 2.15%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 669) 669

-60 basis +60 basis -2.10% 2.10%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 2) 2   ( 798) 798

* There is no comparative as Fund commenced operation during the period.

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Enhanced Yield

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Acadian Quant Yield

Interest rate risk Price risk

Perpetual Diversified Income *

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 154

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -4.89% 4.89%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 1,447) 1,447

-60 basis +60 basis -4.90% 4.90%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 2) 2   ( 1,653) 1,653

-60 basis +60 basis -3.40% 3.40%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 382) 382

-60 basis +60 basis -3.38% 3.38%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 532) 532

-60 basis +60 basis -7.79% 7.79%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 1,014) 1,014

-60 basis +60 basis -7.80% 7.80%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 -   -   ( 1,165) 1,165

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Schroder Hybrid Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

PM Capital Enhanced Yield

Interest rate risk Price risk

Goldman Sachs Income Plus

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 155

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -17.40% 17.40%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 2,234) 2,234

-60 basis +60 basis -17.60% 17.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 -   -   ( 2,262) 2,262

-60 basis +60 basis -17.48% 17.48%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 41) 41   ( 186,650) 186,650

-60 basis +60 basis -17.66% 17.66%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 34) 34   ( 217,707) 217,707

-60 basis +60 basis -17.40% 17.40%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 ( 1) 1   ( 2,154) 2,154

-60 basis +60 basis -17.60% 17.60%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 -   -   ( 2,440) 2,440

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Index Property Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Challenger Property Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

BT Property Investment

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 156

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

[…]

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 2) 2   -   -

-60 basis +60 basis -17.80% 17.80%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 4,566) 4,566

-60 basis +60 basis -17.90% 17.90%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 5,373) 5,373

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Colonial First State Colliers Global Property Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

AMP Capital Global Property Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

RREEF Property Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 158

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)

(b) Summarised Sensitivity Analysis (continued)

-60 basis +60 basis -16.70% 16.70%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 78) 78   ( 314,211) 314,211

-60 basis +60 basis -14.50% 14.50%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 63) 63   ( 172,342) 172,342

-60 basis +60 basis -25.70% 25.70%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2012 ( 241) 241   ( 2,553,806) 2,553,806

-60 basis +60 basis -26.10% 26.10%
points points

$ $ $ $

30/06/2011 ( 472) 472   ( 4,000,119) 4,000,119

-60 basis +60 basis -25.70% 25.70%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2012 -   -   ( 5,749) 5,749

-60 basis +60 basis -26.10% 26.10%
points points
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

30/06/2011 ( 1) 1   ( 7,707) 7,707

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

BT Core Australian Share

Interest rate risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

BlackRock Australian Share

Interest rate risk Price risk

Colonial First State Global Listed Infrastructure Securities

Interest rate risk Price risk

Page 159

COLONIAL FIRST STATE - FIRSTCHOICE INVESTMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE REPORTING PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2012

9. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  (continued)